During 11/24/2025 to 11/28/2025, Chiquita completed the installation of zero (0) vertical LFG extraction wells.
The total count of vertical LFG extraction wells installed from December 6, 2023 (the start date of the GCCS
Master Expansion) through today is three hundred fifteen (315). 

During 11/24/2025 to 11/28/2025, Chiquita completed the installation of zero (0) temperature probes. The total
count of temperature probes installed from February 26th, 2024 (the start date of the temperature
probe installations) through today is thirty-nine (39).